
University Employee Health Clinic (UEHC)

2024 Employee and Volunteer Flu Campaign Vaccination 
Schedule 

Listings below include all University of Iowa offerings 

Dates 
Vaccination clinic 

hours 
Location 

Sept. 16 – Dec. 6 7 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

University Employee Health 
Clinic (UEHC) 

 Room 1097-1 Boyd Tower 
200 Hawkins Drive, Iowa City, 

Iowa 52242 
Sept. 16 – Nov. 1 

(Weekdays except Sept. 19, 
Sept. 26, Sept. 30, Oct. 3, Oct. 
10, Oct. 15, Oct. 18) 

7 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

Pediatric Conference Center 
2JCP 

200 Hawkins Drive Iowa City, 
Iowa 52242 

Thursday, Sept. 19 
Monday, Sept. 30 

Friday, Oct. 18 
Friday, Nov. 1 

Tuesday, Nov. 19 
Tuesday, Dec. 3 

7 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

UI Health Care Medical Center 
Downtown 

First Floor Conference Room 
500 E. Market Street Iowa City, 

Iowa 52245 

Thursday, Sept. 26 9:30 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

University Capitol Centre (UCC) 
2390/UCC Conference Center 

Executive Boardroom 
201 S. Clinton Street Iowa City, 

Iowa 52240 

Thursday, Oct. 3 9:30 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
BioVentures Center 

2500 Crosspark Road Coralville, 
IA 52241 

Thursday, Oct. 10 11 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

Medical Education Research 
Facility 

375 Newton Road Iowa City, 
Iowa 52242 

Tuesday, Oct. 15 10 a.m. – 2 p.m. 

Dental Sciences Building 
W220 A&B 

801 Newton Road Iowa City, 
Iowa 52242 

Wednesday, Oct. 16 7:30 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
Field House 

225 S. Grand Ave Iowa City, 
Iowa 52242 


	2024 Employee and Volunteer Flu Campaign Vaccination Schedule
	Listings below include all University of Iowa offerings




